the impact, which may be recurring in nature, of acquisition and transaction related expenses, the write off of unamortized deferred financing costs, costs incurred as a result of the early repayment of debt,
changes in the fair value of contingent consideration and financial instruments, and other similar items.

Uniti Towers Strategy

 Potential To Bundle Tower and Tower Real Estate Infrastructure with Other Mission
Critical Communication Infrastructure

 Competitive Wireless Markets with Strong International Carrier Presence

 Strong Infrastructure Growth Potential Due to Low 4G/LTE Penetration

 Build-to-suit Opportunities Utilizing Customized MLA’s Designed for Long Term
Carrier Partnerships

 Focus On Markets with Strong Macro-economic Fundamentals and Politically Stable
Environments

13

Uniti Towers Strategy
Acquire and Construct Mission Critical Towers and Tower Real Estate

in The U.S. and LATAM

Uniti Leasing

Uniti Fiber

Hunt Telecom

14

Acquiring Contiguous and Dense Regional Fiber Network

Enhanced Combined Network Footprint

Combined Fiber Strand Miles in Service: 4,300,000
Combined Fiber Route Miles in Service: 91,000

15

Q&A

Appendix

16

Current & Pro Forma Capitalization

17

$ in Millions

12/31/2016
As Reported

NMS Transaction
Adjustments

Hunt
Transaction

Adjustments(3)

Pro Forma as
Adjusted for
Transactions

Cash $ 172 $   (62) $   – $ 110

Revolver – – 118 118

Term Loan B 2,108 – – 2,108

Secured Notes 550 – – 550

Unsecured Notes 1,510 – – 1,510

Capital Leases (1) 55 – – 55

Total Debt $   4,223 $   – $   118 $   4,341

Convertible Preferred at Fair Value 81 – – 81

LQA Adjusted EBITDA (2) 709 4 17(4) 730

Net Debt $ 4,051 $ 4,231

Net Debt / LQA Adjusted EBITDA 5.7x 5.8x

Net Secured Debt 2,541 $ 2,721
Net Secured Debt / LQA Adjusted
EBITDA 3.6x 3.7x

Note: Presented in accordance with Debt Agreements and not GAAP accounting standards. Amounts may not foot due to rounding. Amounts not adjusted for unamortized discount and debt issuance costs.
(1) Capital leases are related to IRUs.
(2) LQA Adjusted EBITDA is calculated as the pro forma Adjusted EBITDA for the three months ended December 31, 2016 multiplied by 4.